Hybrid Ultrasonic Flow Meter
DXN Portable Ultrasonic Flow and Energy Meter
HYB-DS-00086-EN-08 (March 2021) Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The DXN Portable Ultrasonic Flow and Energy Meter is a true
hybrid instrument, capable of measuring liquid flow with multiple
technologies, including: Doppler, transit time and liquid thermal
(heat energy) flow. Easy to install by clamping onto the outside

A B C
7.8 in. (198 mm) 9.4 in. (240 mm) 3.8 in. (96 mm)
Part Number Construction
Page 4 March 2021HYB-DS-00086-EN-08
Transducers
DTTSU Transit Time Transducer
DT94 Doppler Transducer
DTTR Transit Time Transducer DTTL/DTTH Transit Time Transducer
A B C D Minimum Pipe O.D. Maximum Pipe O.D.
DTTSU 7 in. (178 mm) 1.6 in. (42 mm) 1.5 in. (39 mm) — 0.5 in. (12 mm) 2.4 in. (60 mm)
DT94 1.7 in. (43 mm) 4.1 in. (105 mm) 1.9 in. (48 mm) — 1 in. (25 mm) 60 in. (1524 mm)
DTTR 4.6 in. (117mm) 2.3 in. (58 mm) 3.6 in. (91 mm) — 2 in. (50 mm) 98 in. (2500 mm)
DTTL 2.5 in. (63 mm) 4.2 in. (107 mm) 2.5 in. (63 mm) 3.9 in. (99 mm) 16 in. (400 mm) 120 in. (3050 mm)
DTTH 3.1 in. (79 mm) 2.9 in. (75 mm) 1.7 in. (43 mm) 3 in. (76 mm) 2 in. (50 mm) 98 in. (2500 mm)
Part Number Construction
Page 5 March 2021 HYB-DS-00086-EN-08
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
DXN P - S - N N
MODEL
Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meter P
POWER CORD (see image below for details)  1
North American A
Chinese C
European E
Japanese J
United Kingdom U
Australian Z
SENSOR AND HARDWARE KIT
Basic B
Transit Time T
Hybrid H
Hybrid All Sizes U
Energy E
Full F
CARRYING CASE
DXN Shoulder Strap and Outter Carrying Case S
APPROVALS
CE; General Safety, U.S., Canada and Europe N
OPTIONS
None N
1 Includes Universal AC Power Converter; 95… 264V AC 50/60 Hz; C14 Connection
Transit Time/Doppler Hybrid
SENSOR AND HARDWARE KIT OPTIONS
Basic
Small pipe and standard pipe transit time transducers and 20 ft cables
(1) Couplant, grease; 5.3 oz; Dow 111
(1) Couplant, Ultrasound gel; 0.25 liter bottle
(4) Stainless steel straps (1/2 in. wide, 12-5/16 in. max dia., worm drive clamp)
Transit Time
Standard Temperature Basic kit and large pipe transducers
Hybrid Basic kit, Doppler transducers and 20 ft cables for Doppler tranducers
Hybrid All Sizes Basic kit, large pipe transducers, Doppler transducers and 20 ft cables for Doppler transducers
Energy
Basic kit and non-invasive RTDs
(1) Silicone Heat Sink Compound; 5 oz. syringe
(1) RTD Installation tape, 36 feet
Full
Basic kit plus all, transit time, Doppler, RTDs and pipe wall thickness gauge
(1) Silicone Heat Sink Compound; 5 oz. syringe
RTD Installation tape, 36 feet
(2) Stainless steel straps (1/2 in. wide, 21-1/4 in. max dia., worm drive clamp)
OTE: N High temperature transducers available separately.
Parts and Accessories
Page 6 March 2021HYB-DS-00086-EN-08
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Power Cords and Cables
Part Number Description